
The table below presents estimated monthly benefits without any reduction due to the earnings test
or taxes.

If you inserted future earnings or tax information for this client, in the drop-down "Detail Level"
menu above choose "Detailed" to see the impact on benefits.

Age (at end of year) Monthly Benefits

Annual Benefits Cumulative BenefitsClient Spouse Client Spouse Children Benefits

63 yrs (2025) 41 yrs and 1 months (2025) 2,658 2,831 60,378 60,378

64 yrs (2026) 42 yrs and 1 months (2026) 2,711 2,889 67,081 127,459

65 yrs (2027) 43 yrs and 1 months (2027) 2,765 2,944 68,397 195,856

66 yrs (2028) 44 yrs and 1 months (2028) 2,820 3,003 69,765 265,621

67 yrs (2029) 45 yrs and 1 months (2029) 2,876 766 2,299 71,175 336,797

68 yrs (2030) 46 yrs and 1 months (2030) 2,934 782 2,345 72,599 409,396

69 yrs (2031) 47 yrs and 1 months (2031) 2,992 1,594 1,594 74,050 483,446

70 yrs (2032) 48 yrs and 1 months (2032) 3,052 1,626 1,626 75,529 558,975

71 yrs (2033) 49 yrs and 1 months (2033) 3,113 2,211 71,507 630,482

72 yrs (2034) 50 yrs and 1 months (2034) 3,176 2,255 65,057 695,539

73 yrs (2035) 51 yrs and 1 months (2035) 3,239 54,857 750,396

74 yrs (2036) 52 yrs and 1 months (2036) 3,304 39,578 789,975

75 yrs (2037) 53 yrs and 1 months (2037) 3,370 40,370 830,345

76 yrs (2038) 54 yrs and 1 months (2038) 3,437 41,178 871,523

77 yrs (2039) 55 yrs and 1 months (2039) 3,506 42,001 913,524

78 yrs (2040) 56 yrs and 1 months (2040) 3,576 42,840 956,363

79 yrs (2041) 57 yrs and 1 months (2041) 3,647 43,696 1,000,059

80 yrs (2042) 58 yrs and 1 months (2042) 3,720 44,569 1,044,629

81 yrs (2043) 59 yrs and 1 months (2043) 3,795 45,461 1,090,090

82 yrs (2044) 60 yrs and 1 months (2044) 3,870 46,369 1,136,459

83 yrs (2045) 61 yrs and 1 months (2045) 3,948 47,296 1,183,755

84 yrs (2046) 62 yrs and 1 months (2046) 4,027 48,241 1,231,996

85 yrs (2047) 63 yrs and 1 months (2047) 4,107 1,988 73,024 1,305,020

86 yrs (2048) 64 yrs and 1 months (2048) 4,908 58,802 1,363,822

87 yrs (2049) 65 yrs and 1 months (2049) 5,006 59,977 1,423,800

88 yrs (2050) 66 yrs and 1 months (2050) 5,106 61,177 1,484,977

89 yrs (2051) 67 yrs and 1 months (2051) 5,208 62,399 1,547,375

90 yrs (2052) 68 yrs and 1 months (2052) 5,313 63,646 1,611,021

91 yrs (2053) 69 yrs and 1 months (2053) 5,419 64,918 1,675,939

92 yrs (2054) 70 yrs and 1 months (2054) 5,527 66,216 1,742,155

93 yrs (2055) 71 yrs and 1 months (2055) 5,638 67,540 1,809,695

94 yrs (2056) 72 yrs and 1 months (2056) 5,750 68,890 1,878,584

95 yrs (2057) 73 yrs and 1 months (2057) 5,865 70,267 1,948,852

96 yrs (2058) 74 yrs and 1 months (2058) 5,982 71,672 2,020,523
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